ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

(Before the Hon'ble Court of Mr. Genom Tekseng Information Commissioner)

.....

APIC-No.266/2021/ (Appeal)

UNDER SECTION 19 (3) RTI ACT, 2005.

Shri Rakesh Lamrah,
President Arunachal People Right, C/o:
Shri Yang Yangfo, (Head Master-InCharge), Pappu Nallah, Middle School,
PO/PS: Naharlagun, District Papumpare,
Arunachal Pradesh.

Appellant

V/s

PIO-cum-Jt.Director, O/o the Directorate of Secondary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar. Respondent

Date of Hearing: 11,02,2022.

Date of Decision: 11.02.2022.

ORDER

The appellant is again absent. The PIO is present.

I have heard the PIO.

The PIO has informed that the appellant is yet to receive the information which is kept ready in his office.

The appellant has, though absent today, submitted a letter dated 10.02.2022, wherein he requested the commission to postpond the hearing. The commission has considered the request of the appellant for postponement of the hearing and hence, decided to adjourn the hearing to **25.03.2022 at 1030 hrs**. While deferring the hearing, commission also takes serious exception of non-attendance of the appellant during the hearing. It is further observed that in case the appellant does not attend during next

hearing on the above mentioned date and time, appeal shall be disposed of considering that he is no more interested to receive the information

Copy of this order be supplied to the parties.

Sd-(Genom Tekseng) Information Commissioner

Memo No.APIC-266/2021/496 Copy to: Dated Itanagar the 28th Feb, 2022.

1. PIO-cum-Jt. Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.

2. Shri Rakesh Lamrah, President Arunachal People Right, C/o: Shri Yang Yangfo, (Head Master-In-Charge), Pappu Nallah, Middle School, PO/PS: Naharlagun, Distt. Papumpare, Arunachal Pradesh.

3 Computer programmer APIC, Itanagar to Upload in APIC website please.

4. Office copy.

Registrat/Dy Registrar

Arunachal Prade APIC, Itanagar